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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 65

 16,913 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,277 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 164 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,354 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,354 

 12,097 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,774 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AHMED KUSHALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHING MING WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DE ROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CALDERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA HALDORSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN SCHWARTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT KORABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWALD L. KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 3 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,893 

Unrecorded  2,461 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 66

 20,372 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,576 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 186 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,134 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,134 

 18,540 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,134 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KIRCHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA JODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REDFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT L. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 4 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 5 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA SOBOL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,714 

Unrecorded  1,420 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 67

 27,306 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,803 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 260 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,369 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,369 

 24,728 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,931 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ANDREW TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MATHISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS GVERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. ABDUL EL-SAYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIE ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA IMMITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZ CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUARY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACK SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULETTE M. PETION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 7 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURMAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,706 

Unrecorded  1,663 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 68

 15,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,552 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,054 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,054 

 12,800 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,827 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN COMMELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN M. RATLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA OLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED DURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HORAN-BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY GRINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. MORGENTHAU (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,650 

Unrecorded  2,404 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 69

 25,146 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 191 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,804 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,804 

 24,171 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,706 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLA GARCIA HINALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZUSE SERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE HARTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIDY SEGHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRDRA PURNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIOS STRATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY COCHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY QUAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA FAHARDI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA MEIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,905 

Unrecorded  2,899 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 70

 20,595 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,048 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,802 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,802 

 19,029 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,125 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIUS NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN F ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH ALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SIMMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN BLADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,181 

Unrecorded  2,621 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 71

 19,563 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,556 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,237 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,237 

 17,145 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,552 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALEXANDER SCHLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS M. SATIAGO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONI K. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUNICE VILLAMTOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGORE J. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAELA S. PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANETTE H. SHOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PECTUS KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALIKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,734 

Unrecorded  2,503 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 72

 14,315 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 92 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,271 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,271 

 10,727 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,816 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BONSWAGGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO E. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTILIO DAROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCHANAN J. VINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER STRUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIATTA Z. BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE EARNHARDT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NOIAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN GEOFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOMA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANI ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 4 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,577 

Unrecorded  2,694 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 73

 22,010 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,408 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 207 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,625 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,625 

 17,909 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,915 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 BLAKE HORNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ORSLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE FORUGZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH E. LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CANNATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 8 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEHKNNY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,857 

Unrecorded  1,768 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 74

 19,960 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,084 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 183 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,236 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,236 

 16,458 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,630 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 BARRY ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TORSIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO OTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WESTBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN ALEXANDER BARRETT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHUDAN BEN DAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,119 

Unrecorded  2,117 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 75

 21,127 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,818 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 192 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,137 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,137 

 18,795 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,644 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMILTON BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIE LEONARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P. KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY G. WOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND VALERIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALIA WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,476 

Unrecorded  1,661 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Assembly District 76

 23,319 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,618 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,194 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,194 

 19,287 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,157 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALINA ATAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL COYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIXON ORMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P. PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW G. PICKENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL IOUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGENTHAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BONIBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 4 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALION YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN BENNIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY KOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,482 

Unrecorded  1,712 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 246,037 PUBLIC COUNTER

 12 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31,068 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  279,217 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  279,217 

 211,686 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 41,211 THOMAS KENNIFF (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED KUSHALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SCHLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BONSWAGGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA ATAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLA GARCIA HINALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO E. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTILIO DAROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZUSE SERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL COYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE HORNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCHANAN J. VINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS M. SATIAGO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE HARTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIDY SEGHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ORSLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHING MING WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN COMMELIN (WRITE-IN)

Page 14 of 19



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER STRUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIATTA Z. BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE EARNHARDT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN M. RATLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NOIAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MATHISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRDRA PURNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIOS STRATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIUS NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS GVERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 5 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIXON ORMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. ABDUL EL-SAYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN F ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONI K. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA OLINS (WRITE-IN)

 9 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROHY (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELIZABETH CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TORSIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUNICE VILLAMTOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN GEOFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 FRED DURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DE ROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMILTON BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CALDERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIE ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO OTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGORE J. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE FORUGZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HORAN-BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY COCHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P. PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH ALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY GRINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SIMMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA IMMITT (WRITE-IN)

 5 LIZ CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIE LEONARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUARY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 7 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 MACK SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KIRCHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW G. PICKENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P. KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA HALDORSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAELA S. PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY G. WOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANETTE H. SHOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN SCHWARTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL IOUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA JODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOMA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT KORABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WESTBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULETTE M. PETION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PECTUS KIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 PERRY MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LANDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH E. LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND VALERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CANNATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. MORGENTHAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGENTHAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REDFORD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

Total for District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 RON DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWALD L. KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN ALEXANDER BARRETT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN BLADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY QUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT L. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALIKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BONIBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANI ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 21 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 30 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALIA WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALION YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA FAHARDI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEHKNNY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURMAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 94 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA MEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA SOBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN BENNIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHUDAN BEN DAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY KOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  253,294 

Unrecorded  25,923 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:00PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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